* Optionally available as special equipment.
The Citaro NGT.
With new hybrid technology.*
Technical information.
2
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
Model designations
Citaro NGT (C 628.024-13)
Citaro NGT (C 628.023-13)
3
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
530
Citaro G NGT (C 628.224-13)
Citaro G NGT (C 628.223-13)
4
* depending on country of registration, example based on Germany
Citaro NGT
2 doors
Citaro NGT
3 doors
Citaro G NGT
3 doors
Citaro G NGT
4 doors
Vehicle length 12,135 mm 12,135 mm 18,125 mm 18,125 mm
Vehicle width 2,550 mm 2,550 mm 2,550 mm 2,550 mm
Vehicle width (incl. mirrors) 2,950 mm 2,950 mm 2,950 mm 2,950 mm
Vehicle height 3,389 mm 3,389 mm 3,389 mm 3,389 mm
Wheelbase, front axle-drive axle 5,900 mm 5,900 mm -- --
Wheelbase, front axle-centre axle -- -- 5,900 mm 5,900 mm
Wheelbase, centre axle-drive axle -- -- 5,990 mm 5,990 mm
Front/rear overhang 2,805/3,430 mm 2,805/3,430 mm 2,805/3,430 mm 2,805/3,430 mm
Angle of approach/departure 7°/7° 7°/7° 7°/7° 7°/7°
Tyre size 275/70 R 22.5 275/70 R 22.5 275/70 R 22.5 275/70 R 22.5
Total passenger carrying capacity (ECE R107) 1/104 1/106 1/166 1/164
of which seats/standees 29/75 26/80 41/125 37/127
Boarding height, door 1—4  320/320/--/-- mm  320/320/320/-- mm  320/320/320/-- mm  320/320/320/320 mm
Clear door width 1,250 mm 1,250 mm 1,250 mm 1,250 mm
Standing height front/rear 2,313/2,082 mm 2,313/2,082 mm 2,313/2,082 mm 2,313/2,082 mm
Height of floor above road surface 370 mm 370 mm 370 mm 370 mm
Platform height 310 mm 310 mm 310 mm 310 mm
Waistline height (above floor) 952 mm 952 mm 952 mm 952 mm
Fuel tank capacity (standard) 908 l 908 l 1,135 l 1,135 l
Gross vehicle weight 19,000 kg 19,000 kg 29,000 kg 29,000 kg
Axle loads, max. permissible*
- Front axle 7,500 kg 7,500 kg 7,500 kg 7,500 kg
- Centre axle -- -- 10,000 kg 10,000 kg
- Drive axle 13,000 kg 13,000 kg 13,000 kg 13,000 kg
Dimensions and weights
5
54°
A C B
F
D
E
F
E
D
C mA
n
B
Citaro NGT, 2/3 doors Citaro G NGT, 3/4 doors
A: Front overhang 2,805 mm 2,805 mm
B: Rear overhang 3,430 mm 3,430 mm
C: Wheelbase, front axle — drive axle 5,900 mm --
C: Wheelbase, front axle — centre axle -- 5,900 mm
m+n: Wheelbase, centre axle — drive axle -- 5,990 mm
D: Minimum turning circle 21,214 mm 22,970 mm
E: Minimum track circle 17,058 mm 19,160 mm
F: Swept annular width — minimum turning circle 6,803 mm 7,478 mm
D: BOKraft turning circle 25,000 mm 25,000 mm
F: BOKraft swept annular width 5,851 mm 6,791 mm
F: Maximum permissible swept annular width according to BOKraft 7,200 mm 7,200 mm